
Spareparts Catalogue

Original instructions
438 9096-70/EN

2021.10.12

TE1220E





TE1220E

Illustration Page Table of content

ELE-001 6 Top control panel seat
ELE-002 8 Front panel module
ELE-003 10 Cabinet parts
ELE-004 12 Front support-plate module
ELE-005 14 Drum and Rear support-plate module
ELE-006 16 The motor module

3

ELE-007 18 Retrofitable kit for dryer + dryer





TE1220E

Table of content Page

Top control panel seat 6
Front panel module 8
Cabinet parts 10
Front support-plate module 12
Drum and Rear support-plate module 14
The motor module 16

5

Retrofitable kit for dryer + dryer 18



3
5 7

9

12 13

14

1715 168

4

6
11

18

10

1

ELE-001 6

2

19



TE1220E

Top control panel seat
  

 

Illustration  Issue  Month
    

ELE-001  2 10  2021

7

Pos Part.no Description Qty Notes
1 0W7PTF PANEL MEMBRANE,CONTROL PANEL,DRYER 1

2 0W7RFZ CONTROL PANEL,DRYER 1 Vital                                         24B
3 0W7PTQ LOCK,CONTROL PANEL,DRYER 1                        Wear & Tear
4 0W7PTW LABEL,FRONT CONTROL PANEL BLOCK,DRYER 1

5 0W7PTX PLATE,FRONT CONTROL PANEL BLOCK,DRYER 1

6 0W7PTY SCREW,ST4*10,DRYER 4

7 0W7PTZ FRAME,PANEL,CONTROL,DRYER 1

8 0W7ZYT SCREW,M3.5*10,DRYER 4

9 0W7PU1 CLIP,PANEL,DRYER 2

10 0W7PU2 PLATE,COIN BOX,DRYER 1

11 0W7PU3 TIE,WIRING,CONTROL BOARD, DRYER 1

12 0W7PU4 SCREW,M8*20,DRYER 4

13 0W7PRM HOUSING,COIN VAULT,DRYER 1

14 0W7PRO SCREW,M4*16,DRYER 2

15 0W7PRP SCREW,M5*12,DRYER 1

16 0W7PRQ GASKET,SCREW,BOTTOM,MONEY BOX BOTTOM PLATE,DRYER 1

17 0W7PRR CLIP,MONEY BOX,DRYER 1

18 0W7PRT PLATE,FRONT CONTROL PANEL BLOCK,DRYER 1

7 0W7Y4R FRAME,PANEL,CONTROL,DRYER 1

Silver grey（old）PNC 988690051

Silver ore（new）PNC 988690053

5 0W7Y4Q PLATE,FRONT CONTROL PANEL BLOCK,DRYER 1

Silver grey（old）PNC 988690051

Silver ore（new）PNC 988690053

10 0W7Y6L PLATE,COIN BOX,DRYER 1

13 0W7Y6M HOUSING,COIN VAULT,DRYER 1

18 0W7Y6N PLATE,FRONT CONTROL PANEL BLOCK,DRYER 1

Silver grey（old）PNC 988690051

Silver ore（new）PNC 988690053

Silver ore（new）PNC 988690053

Silver ore（new）PNC 988690053

Silver grey（old）PNC 988690051

Silver grey（old）PNC 988690051

19 0W7PU0 SCREW,M3.5*12,DRYER 2



https://pr
ofessiona

l.electrolu
x.com

1 2 3 4 5 11 12 13 17 19 20 21 26 27

6 7 8 9 10 14 232215 25

32

24

34 3635

28 2918 3016

31

33

ELE-002 8



9

TE1220E

Front panel module
  

 

Illustration  Issue  Month
    

ELE-002  2 10  2021

Pos Part.no Description Qty Notes
1 0W7PRU FRAME,OUTER,DOOR,DRYER 1
2 0W7PRV COVER,WINDOW,DOOR,DRYER 1
3 0W7PRW DOOR,HANDLE,DRYER 1
4 0W7PTV SCREW,ST4*12,DRYER 2
5 0W7PRX COVER,HANDLE,DOOR,DRYER 1
6 0W7PTV SCREW,ST4*12,DRYER 6
7 0W7PRY HINGE-COVER,DOOR,DRYER 1
8 0W7PRZ BUSHING,HINGE,DOOR,DRYER 4
9 0W7PS0 HINGE,DOOR,DRYER 1

10 0W7PS1 HINGE-FRAME,DOOR,DRYER 1
11 0W7PS2 FRAME,GLASS,DOOR,DRYER 1
12 0W7PS3 GLASS,SUPPORT BRACKET,TOP,DOOR,DRYER 1
13 0W7PS4 GLASS,DOOR,DRYER 1
14 0W7PS5 GLASS,SUPPORT BRACKET,BOTTOM,DOOR,DRYER 1
15 0W7ZYT SCREW,M3.5*10,DRYER 2
16 0W7PS6 NUT,DOOR,DRYER 1

17 0W7PS8 BACK-FRAME,DOOR,DRYER 1

18 0W7PS9 ROD,DOOR,DRYER 1
19 0W7PTA SCREW,ST4*25,DRYER 18
20 0W7PTB SEAL,DOOR,DRYER 1 Vital               Wear & Tear
21 0W7PTC SCREW,MAGNET,DOOR,ST4*16,DRYER  2
22 0W7PTD MAGNET,DOOR,DRYER 2                        Wear & Tear
23 0W7PTE FRAME,MAGNET,DOOR,DRYER 1
24 0W7ZYT SCREW,M3.5*10,DRYER 2
25 0W7ZYT SCREW,M3.5*10,DRYER 4
26 0W7PU5 PANEL,FRONT,DRYER 1

27 0W7PU6 BRACKET,SWITCH,DOOR,DRYER 1
28 0W7PU7 SWITCH,DOOR,DRYER 1 Vital
29 0W7PU8 SHIELD,SWITCH,DOOR,DRYER 1
30 0W7PTY SCREW,ST4*10,DRYER 1
31 0W7PU9 SCREW,ST3*18,DRYER 1
32 0W7PVA SCREW,ST4.8*16,DRYER 4
33 0W7PW6 HARNESS,SWITCH,DOOR,DRYER 1 Vital
34 0W7PVB A,LABEL,DRYER 1
35 0W7PVD LABEL,WARNING,DRYER 1
36 0W7PVE LABEL,BRAND,DRYER 1

17 0W7Y6O BACK-FRAME,DOOR,DRYER 1

26 0W7Y6P PANEL,FRONT,DRYER 1

Silver grey（old）PNC 988690051

Silver ore（new）PNC 988690053

Silver ore（new）PNC 988690053
Silver grey（old）PNC 988690051



2 4 5 6

12 1513

11

25 26

30 31

18

22

33 36 37

45
42

38

14

3

27

44

41

39

32

21

17

16

23
24

46

35
34

40

47

1

19
20

8 9 107

29
28

ELE-003 10

43
48

4９

５０

51



11

TE1220E

Cabinet parts
  

 

Illustration  Issue  Month
    

ELE-003  2 10  2021

Pos Part.no Description Qty Notes
1 0W7PVF HARNESS,PCB,DRYER 1 Vital
2 0W7PVG SUPPORT-BRACKET,CROSSBAR,TOP,DRYER 2
3 0W7PRP SCREW, M5 *12,DRYER 2
4 0W7PVH CROSSBAR,TOP,DRYER 1
5 0W7PVI BOARD,CIRCUIT,POWER,DRYER 1 Vital
6 0W7PVJ CROSSBEAM,MOUNTING,POWER MODULE,DRYER 1
7 0W7PU0 SCREW,M3.5*12,DRYER 2
8 0W7PU1 CLIP,PANEL,DRYER 6
9 0W7PVK PANEL,TOP,DRYER 1

10 0W7PVL SCREW,M4*10,DRYER 2
11 0W7PVM PLATE,REINFORCING,SIDE PANEL,DRYER 2
12 0W7PVN PIN,SIDE PANEL,DRYER 4
13 0W7PVO SCREW,M4*10,DRYER 4
14 0W7PRP SCREW,M5*12,DRYER 2
15 0W7PVP RIVET,SIDE PANEL,DRYER  4*10 4
16 0W7ZYT SCREW,M3.5*10,DRYER 2
17 0W7ZYT SCREW,M3.5*10,DRYER 4
18 0W7PVQ SIDE-PANEL,LEFT,DRYER 1

19 0W7PVR SUPPORT BRACKET,BOTTOM,DRYER 2
20 0W7PU0 SCREW,M3.5*12,DRYER 2
21 0W7PVL SCREW,M4*10,DRYER 1
22 0W7PVS SUPPORT,BLOWER HOUSING,DRYER 1
23 0W7PU0 SCREW,M3.5*12,DRYER 2
24 0W7PU1 CLIP,PANEL,DRYER 2
25 0W7PVT PANEL,TOE,DRYER 1

26 0W7PVU PANEL,SIDE,RIGHT,DRYER 1

27 0W7PVL SCREW,M4*10,DRYER 8
28 0W7PVV FRAME,BOTTOM,DRYER 1

29 0W7ZYT SCREW,M3.5*10,DRYER 4
30 0W7PVW BASEBOARD,ADJUSTABLE,LEVELLING LEGS,DRYER 4
31 0W7PVX LEGS,LEVELING,DRYER 4                           Wear & Tear
32 0W7PVL SCREW,M4*10,DRYER 4
33 0W7PVY PANEL,BOTTOM,CHASSIS,DRYER 1
34 0W7PVZ TIE,WIRING,DRYER 5
35 0W7PW0 TIE,ZIP,WIRING,DRYER 3
36 0W7PW1 REAR-PANEL,DRYER 1
37 0W7PW2 COVER-PLATE,REAR,BOTTOM,DRYER 1
38 0W7ZYT SCREW,M3.5*10,DRYER 2
39 0W7ZYT SCREW,M3.5*10,DRYER 10
40 0W7PW3 FABRIC,FIRE SAFE,DRYER 1
41 0W7ZYT SCREW,M3.5*10,DRYER 2
42 0W7PW4 COVER,TERMINAL BLOCK,DRYER 1
43 0W7PZQ SCREW,M5*12,DRYER 1
44 0W7ZYT SCREW,M3.5*10,DRYER 4
45 0W7PW5 SUPPORT-BRACKET,TOP PANEL,DRYER 2
46 0W7PW7 HARNESS,WIRING,POWER MODULE, DRYER 1 Vital
47 0W7PW8 POWERLINE,ELECTRIC,DRYER 1 Vital

9 0W7Y6Q PANEL,TOP,DRYER 1

18 0W7Y6R SIDE-PANEL,LEFT,DRYER 1

25 0W7Y6S PANEL,TOE,DRYER 1

26 0W7Y6T PANEL,SIDE,RIGHT,DRYER 1

28 0W7Y6U FRAME,BOTTOM,DRYER 1

Silver ore（new）PNC 988690053

Silver grey（old）PNC 988690051

Silver ore（new）PNC 988690053

Silver grey（old）PNC 988690051

Silver ore（new）PNC 988690053

Silver grey（old）PNC 988690051

Silver ore（new）PNC 988690053

Silver grey（old）PNC 988690051

Silver ore（new）PNC 988690053

Silver grey（old）PNC 988690051

48 0W7ZYX GASKET,SCREW ,DRYER 1
49 0W7ZYT SCREW,M3.5*10,DRYER 2
50 0W7ZYT SCREW,M3.5*10,DRYER 2

51 0W7ZYT SCREW,M3.5*10,DRYER 2



3 4

25

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 18 20 21 22

5 6 7

2

8

24
17

ELE-004 12

1

19

23

26

27

2928



13

TE1220E

Front support-plate module
  

 

Illustration  Issue  Month
    

ELE-004  2 10  2021

Pos Part.no Description Qty Notes
1 0W7PZR SEAL,THICK,DRYER 3
2 0W7PVL SCREW,M4*10,DRYER 12
3 0W7PW9 CLIP,SUPPORT PLATE,FRONT,DRUM,DRYER 4
4 0W7PXA SUPPORT-PLATE,FRONT,DRUM,DRYER 1

5 0W7PXB SEAL,DRYER 2
6 0W7PVL SCREW,M4*10,DRYER 4
7 0W7PXC SCREW,ST4*20,DRYER 2
8 0W7PU0 SCREW,M3.5*12,DRYER 2
9 0W7PXD AIR DUCT,FRONT,DRYER 1

10 0W7PXE SENSOR,OUTLET,DRYER 1 Vital
11 0W7PXB SEAL,DRYER 1
12 0W7PXF NUT,ROLLER,DRYER 2
13 0W7PRQ GASKET,ROLLER,DRUM,DRYER  10×26 4
14 0W7PXG SHAFT,ROLLER,DRUM,DRYER 2 Vital
15 0W7PXH ROLLER,DRUM,DRYER 2 Vital                 Wear & Tear
16 0W7PXI REAR-NUT,ROLLER,DRUM  M8 2
17 0W7PXJ GASKET,ROLLER,DRYER  Φ8 2
18 0W7PXK FRAME,FILTER,BACK,DRYER 1
19 0W7PZS STRAP,FILTER,DRYER 2
20 0W7PXL SCREEN,LINT DRYER 1 Vital                 Wear & Tear
21 0W7PXM CONNECTOR,LINT FILT,DRYER 1
22 0W7PXN SCREW,CONNECTOR,LINT,DRYER 2
23 0W7PXN SCREW,SCREEN,LINT,DRYER 2
24 0W7PU0 SCREW,M3.5*12,DRYER 1
25 0W7PXO FRAME,LINT,SCREEN,DRYER 1

4 0W7Y6V SUPPORT-PLATE,FRONT,DRUM,DRYER 1

26 0W7Y77 GASKET,SCREEN,LINT,DRYER 2

Silver ore（new）PNC 988690053

Silver grey（old）PNC 988690051

27 0W7PTV 2SCREW,M4*12,DRYER
28 0W7ZYT SCREW,M3.5*10,DRYER 2
29 0W7PU0 SCREW,M3.5*12,DRYER 1



1 2 3 4 5 1097 8

18 19 20 22 23 24
25

13

6

11

15

14

16 17 21

12

26

ELE-005 14



15

TE1220E

Drum and Rear support-plate module
  

 

Illustration  Issue  Month
    

ELE-005  2 10  2021

Pos Part.no Description Qty Notes
1 0W7PXP DRUM,DRYER 1
2 0W7PXQ LIFTER,DRUM,DRYER 3                            Wear & Tear
3 0W7PXR SCREW,5*25,DRYER 9
4 0W7PXS SCREW,ST4*12,DRYER 3
5 0W7PXT SCREW,4*12,DRYER 8
6 0W7PVL SCREW,M4*10,DRYER 4
7 0W7PXU SUPPORT-PLATE,REAR,DRUM,DRYER 1
8 0W7PXV BRACKET,SUPPORT-PLATE,REAR,DRUM,DRYER 4
9 0W7PXW AIR DUCT,INLET,DRYER 1

10 0W7PXX SENSOR,INLET,DRYER 1 Vital
11 0W7ZYT SCREW,M3.5*10,DRYER 2
12 0W7PXY FABRIC,FIRE SAFE,DRYER 1
13 0W7PXB SEAL,DRYER 2
14 0W7PU0 SCREW,M3.5*12,DRYER 2
15 0W7PXZ GASKET,FELT,DRUM,DRYER 2 Vital                 Wear & Tear
16 0W7ZYT SCREW,M3.5*10,DRYER 2
17 0W7ZYT SCREW,M3.5*10,DRYER 2
18 0W7PY0 SUPPORT,BASE,ELECTRIC HEATER HOUSING,DRYER 1
19 0W7PYI HEATER,ELECTRIC,DRYER 1 Vital                 Wear & Tear
20 0W7PXI NUT,ROLLER,DRYER  M8 3
21 0W7PXJ GASKET,ROLLER,DRYER  Φ8 3
22 0W7PXH ROLLER,DRUM,DRYER 3 Vital                 Wear & Tear
23 0W7PXG SHAFT,ROLLER,DRUM,DRYER 3
24 0W7PRQ GASKET,ROLLER,DRYER  10×26 6
25 0W7PXF NUT,ROLLER,DRYER  M10 3
26 0W7PZM MODIFIED SILANE SEAL ADHESIVE,DRUM,DRYER 30mL



2 3 4 5 6 7 8

10

11

20

14

15

16

23

17

21 22

13

24

1

9

25

1918

12

ELE-006 16



17

TE1220E

The motor module 

Illustration  Issue  Month

ELE-006  2 10  2021

Pos Part.no Description Qty Notes
1 0W7PU0 SCREW,M3.5*12,DRYER 3
2 0W7PY2 CONNECTOR,BLOWER HOUSING,DRYER 1
3 0W7PXI NUT,IMPELLER HUB,BLOWER HOUSING,DRYER  M8 1
4 0W7PXJ GASKET,IMPELLER HUB,BLOWER HOUSING,DRYER  Φ8 1
5 0W7PY3 IMPELLER,EXHAUST,DRYER 1 Vital
6 0W7ZYT SCREW,ST3.5*10 3
7 0W7PY4 HOUSING,BLOWER,DRYER 1
8 0W7Y2L THERMOSTAT,OUTLET,DRYER 1 Vital
9 0W7PY6 FUSE,OUTLET,DRYER 1 Vital

10
0W7PY7 MOTOR,DRYER 1 Vital-50Hz

11 0W7PY8 CLAMP,MOTOR,DRYER 2
12 0W7PY9 SHIELD,SWITCH,BELT,DRYER 1
13 0W7PZA SPRING,IDLER PULLEY,MOTOR,DRUM 1 Vital                  Wear & Tear
14 0W7PZB PULLEY,IDLER,MOTOR,DRUM 1 Vital 
15 0W7PZC SCREW,M5*12,DRYER 1
16 0W7PU9 SCREW,ST3*18,DRYER 1
17 0W7PXB SEAL,DRYER 2
18 0W7PXB SEAL,DRYER 2
19 0W7PRN SCREW,ST4*10,DRYER 4
20 0W7PRP SCREW,M5*12,DRYER 3
21 0W7PZD FRAME,BASE,MOTOR,DRYER 1
22 0W7PZE SWITCH,BELT,DRYER 1 Vital 
23 0W7PZF DUCT,EXHAUST,DRYER 1
24 0W7PZG BELT,DRYER 1 Vital                  Wear & Tear
25 0W7ZYT SCREW,M3.5*10,DRYER 1

0W7ZGD MOTOR,DRYER 1 Vital-60Hz

,DRYER



1 3 5 6 7 84

Retrofitable kit for  dryer + dryer

2

9

ELE-007 18



19

TE1220E

Retrofitable kit for  dryer + dryer 

Illustration  Issue  Month

ELE-007  2 10  2021

Pos Part.no Description Qty Notes
1 0W7PU0 SCREW,M3.5*12,DRYER 12
2 0W7PZH BRACKET,STACK,RIGHT,DRYER 2
3 0W7PZI BRACKET,STACK,LEFT,DRYER 2

4 0W7Y6W PANEL,STACKING,TOP,DRYER 1
5 0W7PZC SCREW,M5*12,DRYER 4
6 0W7PRP SCREW,M5*12,DRYER 1
7 0W7PXB SEAL,DRYER 1
8 0W7PZK PANEL,TOP,BOTTOM CONTROL DRYER 1

9 0W7PZL RETROFITABLE KIT FOR DRYER + DRYER 1 the stack spare parts package

4 0W7PZJ PANEL,STACKING,TOP,DRYER 1

8 0W7Y6X PANEL,TOP,BOTTOM CONTROL DRYER 1

Silver ore（new）PNC 988690053
Silver grey（old）PNC 988690051

Silver ore（new）PNC 988690053

Silver grey（old）PNC 988690051



Share more of our thinking at https://professional.electrolux.com

Electrolux Professional AB
341 80 Ljungby, Sweden. Telephone +46 372 661 00. Telefax +46 372 133 90


	首页
	1 Safety Precautions 
	1.1 General safety information 
	1.2 Commercial use only 
	1.3 Symbols 

	2 Program description 
	2.1 General 
	2.2 Program description 
	2.3 Option buttons 

	3 Handling 
	3.1 Load 
	3.2 How to start the machine 
	3.2.1 Panel with buttons and control knob 
	3.2.2 Panel without buttons 
	3.2.3 Coin operated machines 

	3.3 Additional functions 
	3.4 When program has ended 

	4 Error codes 
	5 Maintenance 
	5.1 General 
	5.2 Time for maintenance 
	5.3 Every day 
	5.4 Fresh air intake and fan motor 
	5.5 Machines with residual moisture control (RMC) 
	5.6 Maintenance to be carried out by qualified service personnel 


	尾页
	1 Safety Precautions 
	1.1 General safety information 
	1.2 Commercial use only 
	1.3 Symbols 

	2 Program description 
	2.1 General 
	2.2 Program description 
	2.3 Option buttons 

	3 Handling 
	3.1 Load 
	3.2 How to start the machine 
	3.2.1 Panel with buttons and control knob 
	3.2.2 Panel without buttons 
	3.2.3 Coin operated machines 

	3.3 Additional functions 
	3.4 When program has ended 

	4 Error codes 
	5 Maintenance 
	5.1 General 
	5.2 Time for maintenance 
	5.3 Every day 
	5.4 Fresh air intake and fan motor 
	5.5 Machines with residual moisture control (RMC) 
	5.6 Maintenance to be carried out by qualified service personnel 


	
	首页
	1 Safety Precautions 
	1.1 General safety information 
	1.2 Commercial use only 
	1.3 Symbols 

	2 Program description 
	2.1 General 
	2.2 Program description 
	2.3 Option buttons 

	3 Handling 
	3.1 Load 
	3.2 How to start the machine 
	3.2.1 Panel with buttons and control knob 
	3.2.2 Panel without buttons 
	3.2.3 Coin operated machines 

	3.3 Additional functions 
	3.4 When program has ended 

	4 Error codes 
	5 Maintenance 
	5.1 General 
	5.2 Time for maintenance 
	5.3 Every day 
	5.4 Fresh air intake and fan motor 
	5.5 Machines with residual moisture control (RMC) 
	5.6 Maintenance to be carried out by qualified service personnel 


	尾页
	1 Safety Precautions 
	1.1 General safety information 
	1.2 Commercial use only 
	1.3 Symbols 

	2 Program description 
	2.1 General 
	2.2 Program description 
	2.3 Option buttons 

	3 Handling 
	3.1 Load 
	3.2 How to start the machine 
	3.2.1 Panel with buttons and control knob 
	3.2.2 Panel without buttons 
	3.2.3 Coin operated machines 

	3.3 Additional functions 
	3.4 When program has ended 

	4 Error codes 
	5 Maintenance 
	5.1 General 
	5.2 Time for maintenance 
	5.3 Every day 
	5.4 Fresh air intake and fan motor 
	5.5 Machines with residual moisture control (RMC) 
	5.6 Maintenance to be carried out by qualified service personnel 



	
	首页
	1 Safety Precautions 
	1.1 General safety information 
	1.2 Commercial use only 
	1.3 Symbols 

	2 Program description 
	2.1 General 
	2.2 Program description 
	2.3 Option buttons 

	3 Handling 
	3.1 Load 
	3.2 How to start the machine 
	3.2.1 Panel with buttons and control knob 
	3.2.2 Panel without buttons 
	3.2.3 Coin operated machines 

	3.3 Additional functions 
	3.4 When program has ended 

	4 Error codes 
	5 Maintenance 
	5.1 General 
	5.2 Time for maintenance 
	5.3 Every day 
	5.4 Fresh air intake and fan motor 
	5.5 Machines with residual moisture control (RMC) 
	5.6 Maintenance to be carried out by qualified service personnel 


	尾页
	1 Safety Precautions 
	1.1 General safety information 
	1.2 Commercial use only 
	1.3 Symbols 

	2 Program description 
	2.1 General 
	2.2 Program description 
	2.3 Option buttons 

	3 Handling 
	3.1 Load 
	3.2 How to start the machine 
	3.2.1 Panel with buttons and control knob 
	3.2.2 Panel without buttons 
	3.2.3 Coin operated machines 

	3.3 Additional functions 
	3.4 When program has ended 

	4 Error codes 
	5 Maintenance 
	5.1 General 
	5.2 Time for maintenance 
	5.3 Every day 
	5.4 Fresh air intake and fan motor 
	5.5 Machines with residual moisture control (RMC) 
	5.6 Maintenance to be carried out by qualified service personnel 


	
	首页
	1 Safety Precautions 
	1.1 General safety information 
	1.2 Commercial use only 
	1.3 Symbols 

	2 Program description 
	2.1 General 
	2.2 Program description 
	2.3 Option buttons 

	3 Handling 
	3.1 Load 
	3.2 How to start the machine 
	3.2.1 Panel with buttons and control knob 
	3.2.2 Panel without buttons 
	3.2.3 Coin operated machines 

	3.3 Additional functions 
	3.4 When program has ended 

	4 Error codes 
	5 Maintenance 
	5.1 General 
	5.2 Time for maintenance 
	5.3 Every day 
	5.4 Fresh air intake and fan motor 
	5.5 Machines with residual moisture control (RMC) 
	5.6 Maintenance to be carried out by qualified service personnel 


	尾页
	1 Safety Precautions 
	1.1 General safety information 
	1.2 Commercial use only 
	1.3 Symbols 

	2 Program description 
	2.1 General 
	2.2 Program description 
	2.3 Option buttons 

	3 Handling 
	3.1 Load 
	3.2 How to start the machine 
	3.2.1 Panel with buttons and control knob 
	3.2.2 Panel without buttons 
	3.2.3 Coin operated machines 

	3.3 Additional functions 
	3.4 When program has ended 

	4 Error codes 
	5 Maintenance 
	5.1 General 
	5.2 Time for maintenance 
	5.3 Every day 
	5.4 Fresh air intake and fan motor 
	5.5 Machines with residual moisture control (RMC) 
	5.6 Maintenance to be carried out by qualified service personnel 




	SP_TE1220E--20190514.pdf
	首页
	1 Safety Precautions 
	1.1 General safety information 
	1.2 Commercial use only 
	1.3 Symbols 

	2 Program description 
	2.1 General 
	2.2 Program description 
	2.3 Option buttons 

	3 Handling 
	3.1 Load 
	3.2 How to start the machine 
	3.2.1 Panel with buttons and control knob 
	3.2.2 Panel without buttons 
	3.2.3 Coin operated machines 

	3.3 Additional functions 
	3.4 When program has ended 

	4 Error codes 
	5 Maintenance 
	5.1 General 
	5.2 Time for maintenance 
	5.3 Every day 
	5.4 Fresh air intake and fan motor 
	5.5 Machines with residual moisture control (RMC) 
	5.6 Maintenance to be carried out by qualified service personnel 


	尾页
	1 Safety Precautions 
	1.1 General safety information 
	1.2 Commercial use only 
	1.3 Symbols 

	2 Program description 
	2.1 General 
	2.2 Program description 
	2.3 Option buttons 

	3 Handling 
	3.1 Load 
	3.2 How to start the machine 
	3.2.1 Panel with buttons and control knob 
	3.2.2 Panel without buttons 
	3.2.3 Coin operated machines 

	3.3 Additional functions 
	3.4 When program has ended 

	4 Error codes 
	5 Maintenance 
	5.1 General 
	5.2 Time for maintenance 
	5.3 Every day 
	5.4 Fresh air intake and fan motor 
	5.5 Machines with residual moisture control (RMC) 
	5.6 Maintenance to be carried out by qualified service personnel 


	
	首页
	1 Safety Precautions 
	1.1 General safety information 
	1.2 Commercial use only 
	1.3 Symbols 

	2 Program description 
	2.1 General 
	2.2 Program description 
	2.3 Option buttons 

	3 Handling 
	3.1 Load 
	3.2 How to start the machine 
	3.2.1 Panel with buttons and control knob 
	3.2.2 Panel without buttons 
	3.2.3 Coin operated machines 

	3.3 Additional functions 
	3.4 When program has ended 

	4 Error codes 
	5 Maintenance 
	5.1 General 
	5.2 Time for maintenance 
	5.3 Every day 
	5.4 Fresh air intake and fan motor 
	5.5 Machines with residual moisture control (RMC) 
	5.6 Maintenance to be carried out by qualified service personnel 


	尾页
	1 Safety Precautions 
	1.1 General safety information 
	1.2 Commercial use only 
	1.3 Symbols 

	2 Program description 
	2.1 General 
	2.2 Program description 
	2.3 Option buttons 

	3 Handling 
	3.1 Load 
	3.2 How to start the machine 
	3.2.1 Panel with buttons and control knob 
	3.2.2 Panel without buttons 
	3.2.3 Coin operated machines 

	3.3 Additional functions 
	3.4 When program has ended 

	4 Error codes 
	5 Maintenance 
	5.1 General 
	5.2 Time for maintenance 
	5.3 Every day 
	5.4 Fresh air intake and fan motor 
	5.5 Machines with residual moisture control (RMC) 
	5.6 Maintenance to be carried out by qualified service personnel 







